The London Underground Railway Society

UndergrounD
Index to Vol XII
1973




Index to UndergrounD

ACCIDENTS
Edgware Road (Bakerloo), 26,1.72
Barrow, woman under train, 13.12.72
Nsagden Depot, 23.3.73
Rayners Lane, siding over-run, 14.12.72
Uxbridge, derailment, 23,3.73
AFC System, queries
Alexandra Park branch as walkway
" " (see also - book reviews)
Armstrong, J.P.
futomatic entrance barriers
Automatic train reversing

BARKERLOO LINE
Distances, 1915
Extension to Lewisham
" "*  Peckham
History, C.E. LIE
Rollirg stock from Northern Line
Jouthern extension
Traing from Watford Junction
Two-way radio
(see also Stonebridge Park Depot)
Baker, F,
Baker Street
New platform indicator
Removal of parcels lift
Slot machines for newspapers
Balham, flooding
Barcelora Metro, workers' demonstrations
Barton, S.J.
Be=sumont, A.B.
Beck, H.C.
Betjeman, Sir John
Blackfriars, reconstruction
BOOK & OTHER RSVIEWS & NOTICES
Accident Report, Edgware Road, 26.1.72
Alexandra Palace branch
Bakerloo Line

Volume 12 1973

123
34
83
50
83

174
35

181

35,41
19

50
15
40
66
47
18
49
12

133

49 .
83
127
162
99
99
112,135
48
66
161

123
100,116
66



http:14.12.12

Book Reviews etc

Barmer Bright 123
Charnel Tunnel (REJ article) 95
Channel Tunnel Pagsenger Terminal 30,53
Charmel Tunnel scheme, illustrated history 152
Cook's Continental Timetable 67,68
Death Line (film) 14
Divergence of fares in Lordon 14
Do we really need railways? (TV) 126
Edwardian trains 31
Electric multiple units of BR ' 126
Feltham Car 94
First five years of the GLC 97
Forgotten Stations of Greater London 106
GEC Traction, 150 years hooklets 144
Graphics handbook, 1966 A8
Harrow and Stanmore Railway 30
Harrow Walkabout 145
Leeds North-West Passage 31
London Facts and Figures 143
London Transport 1972 126
LTPC Annual Report, 1972 142
Metro-Land (TV) 66
¥etropolitan Line 46
Model Engineering Exhibition 31
¥odel Railway BExhibition 155
¥ugs 145
Mysterios Death on the Underground Railway (TV) 94
Horthern Line 144
¥unbers Game 94
Piccadilly Line 125
Pneumatic Degpatch Company's Railways 35
Railway and Tramway Gauges 95
Railway Companies' First i1id Medals 154
Ringrail for London ] 87
Save the Forth lLondon ILine 125
Traffic and the Environment (RAC) 126
Trangport Facts and Figures 143
Underground Railways of the Yorld 152
Underground Services 142
Vietoria Line Traffic Study 17
Your New Electric Railway (GN Suburban Electrifieation) 143




Brakes 3-8
Bridge, Bollo Lane 83
British Railways
and Clapham Museum 86
Highbury-Stratford campaign 131
Buston~-Watford service T1
Future plans 1,2
Inclusion on LT posters o8
North London lire Publicity 130
Inclusion of certain lines on LT diagram 98
Brodie, P 97
Bruce, J Graeme 7,8,115,133,162
CALCUTTA UNDERGROUND 83
Car Park programme 114
Central Line
Distrances, 1915 151
¥ovable diamond at Liverpool Street, 1914 175
Proposed extensions to Collier Row and Harold Hill 99
Reduced service, staff shortage 161
train failure at 3Bethnal Green, 11.4.73 98
Channel Tunnel ,
(see Book Reviews and Greater London Council)
Circle Railways and Ring Roads; Have they 2 Role? 182
City University adult education programme 147
Clapham Common modernization 99
Clarke, H 11,178,181
Computer for Revenue Control 85
Computer signalling, Watford 195
Cray, C.H, 178
Crewless trains 19
Cuthbert, E.N. 83
DAVIS, P 135
Day, J. 133
Debden reconstruction a7
Denington, E.J. (¥Nrs) 120, 121
Disgram of BR and LT lires 101,129,159,175179
Diagram of Lines :
inclusion of certain BR lines 98

with North London line added

Ed

125




Dietrich, M

District Line
Distances, 1912
Height of platforms on eastern section
Hornchurch Ratepayers' Association
Reduced services, cracks in wheels
Removal of Spezed Control signalling
Seven-car trains
Sunday service to Olyspia

Dogs, charges on LT

Duke of Northumberland

EALING BROADWAY, connection with BR
Bastcote, best station garden

Bast London Line, isolation from ER
Bagt-West line

Eleanor Stireet, proposed closure

Parea
Distances for 44, 1929
Effects of 5p flat fare, or free itravesl
Level of LT fares
Proposed increases, early 1974
Fare bilking
Parringdon, removal of BR connection
Pinchley Road, loudspeaker failure
Fingbury Park, demolition of high-level station
Fires
Gloucester Road switch house, 19.11,72
Snoke, Leicester Square, 10.4.73
Flap
Fleet Line
Colour on map
long-rail train s
Parliaventary powers
suggested extension to Rainham
stages 11 & III
to absor®k Uxbridge branch ??
traffic egtimates

work in Oxford Street
Follenfant, H.G.

131

50

163
162
114,122
83
103,122
163
34,50
112

Ty12
162
[

41
15

M

114
148
120
83
11
48
15

14
a3
42

48

10

57

108

40

98
118,119
130

83



http:19.11.72

SLOUCESTER ROAD, switch-house fire
Golders Green bus station

Goodge Street, reconstrucition
Goodwin, Sir Reginald

Greater London Council
and London Transport
appointment of LTE Members
asgumes LT capital expenditure burden
Channel Tunnel London terminal
cost of research
first five years
freight report
Labour control
Northern Line station lighting
Russel Squars station
transfer of BR lines to LT not agreed
Willesden Green, petition on lorry parking
Hammeramith
powers for interchange subway
reconstraction preposals
Hammersmith & City Line
Suspension {absence of signalman) 6.8,73
two-way radio
(see also signalling)
Bafter, G
Hardie, C.W.
Bavil, D.S.F.
Heath, E
Heathrow Central station
Hornchurch car park
Hornchurch Ratepayers' Association

INSTITUTE FOR TERRESTRIAL ECOLOGY
International Time and Date standard
Isolation of LT

*John Lyon' nameplate to school

Kilometre posts
Kinnear Moodie

14

131

41
120,121

40
99
20

30,53,54,162
99

o7
15,98
119
2

53

35

15

57
142

161
12

178
163
178
1

13
34
162

99
92,107
!
25

48,195
99

Klapper, C.F. 16,38,132,134,148,164, 182




Labour Party, manifesto on LT 51
Leicester Square, smoke, 10.4.73 B3
Liverpool Street, movable diamond, 1914 175
London Transport
Act, 1972 34,57
Acy, 1973 161
and the GLC 40
Annual Report 1972 126
Closure of ¥ H Smith bookstalls 93
Yagazine 67,79
News 6
New liveries, bus and train 69,96,104,157
Reduced train services 114,121,161
Revenue Controller’s Office - Computer 55
London Transport Collection
To be at Syon Park 44
Progress at Syon Park 5
Initial vehicle collections at Syon Park T8
Formal opening 89,102,110
Pirst impressions 89
LURS Private View and Dinner - see Society Activities
Lots Road radio transmitter 97
Iamley, E P 163
Manskridge, P - anti-rail closure group 34
¥anchestar Underground, funds delayed 149
¥aplin Airport transport link 114
¥asefield, Sir Peter 99
‘assachusetts Bay Transportatien Authority 157
¥atters Tachnical. Part 4 -~ Brakes 2
Maxwell, W W 98, 115
¥cKenna, D 34
¥etadyne control 5,6
Hetroplolitan Line
History, C E Lee 46
¥etro-land TV programme 66
Mitchell Construction Group, collapse G99
Mucging 96

Museum of British Transport closure 15,44,52,68,85,110,135




Neasden Depot, modernization
Yew Cross Gate, removal of BR connection
New York
College classes on train
station density
Noize probleas
In bvuildings
in trains
Northern Line
digstances, 1915
Evsom extension
fluorescent station lighting
history, C E Lee

vowers for ventilation and draught-relief shafts

Official Secrets Act

Orchard T

Ordnance Survey map, 1948

Oxford Circus, emergency message projecter

Paris
developments
C F Klapper
Speno rail grinder
station density

Parr, H W

Peking metro

Piccadilly Line
Concorde visit to Heathrow
distances, 1915
higtory, C 2 Lee

Piccadilly Line, Heathrow Extension
Heathrow Central station
Inspection by ¥in of Transport Industries
progress report
two-way conveyor system

Pidgeon in train

Plummer, Sir Deszond

Prica, J

146
7,1

34
162

48,49
19

51
163
2
144
57

2
131
10
173

15,168
38
35
162

16,39
162

35
50
125

13

99
58-65,162
142

42

1

134




3 Stock preservation fund

Radio links, two-way
Railway Gazette
Rayneys Lane ziding over-run 14.12.,72
Regenerative brakes
Rheogtatic brakes
Ringrail schens
Road traffic congestion
Robbins, R M
Robson, L W
Rolling stock
GENERAL
Brekes
changes, requests for details
new livery
no~-smoking sign upside down
one-man operation
queries, request for information
LOCOMOTIVES

Hetropolitan elactric, general description
" s No 1 naaeplate to school

" " , No 5 at 3yon Park
w n s Nos 5 & 12

W *A' Class, No 23

" 'G' Class, drawing

Whistle from Met loco on traction engine

SERVICE

battery locos, 11 ordered
ex~-1938 stock

M2t electric brake van tours
Spenc rail grinder

SURFACE

buffet car proposal

cracks in wheels

Eetropolitan coaches +o WD, 1940
3 stock car 4248 at Syon Perk

R stock, withdrawal of turret door controllers

seven-~cay trains on Disirict
Cé9, conversion to omo
" , movable no-smoking notices

25

12

2

50

5

5,6,8
87,193
1,18
133,135 .
99

3
56

51,69,83,96,104,157

51
1

72

28

25

17,78
21,23
75,76,78
33

130

32

105
21-27,52
35

128
114

180
77,78
57
103,122
131,146
158



http:14.12.72

Rolling stock
TUBE

gtandard st

(contd)

ock at Branley

1938 stock car for 3yon Park
" dusl pilot light
" extra heavy overhaul
" gueries
" scrapping
" transfer from Northern to Bakerloo
1959 stock new moguette and armrests
1967 "  armrests
" ATO
1972 Mk I armrests
" talk
1972 ¥k IT armrests
prototype (1978) train
Ruislip Depot spur
Russel Square, in film
" reconstruction
3t Pauls new entrance

Scholeg, J H

Secrets, railway

Shave, K G

Signalling, X
Silverlock, P
Smith, WH &

~type, H& C

158,169(supp)s1?2

13
156
105
82,156,176
104
47
51,80
80
7
80
164
B8O
122
10,178
14
41,53,95,128

43

86

1

98
162,172,176

44,90,112,132,133,134,148

Son, Closure of station bookstalls

Society mctivities

AGM 1973
dates of vi
officers, ¢

sits in relation to meetings
hanges

President & Vice-President, 1973/4

suggestions
Syon Park,

for bocklets, atc
Private View and Dinner

Southend Pier Railway
South Kensington

Special train
Specinl tours
¥et electri

ovserved at Wembley Park

¢ brake van

Rove=a~Tube tour
Tabe through Metro-land

3taff

93

133

179

74,179
16,37,182
81,157
116,132,133
113

41

98

21-2752
147,164,165

52968’84,91




Staff

cap badges 160
cost of three-shift system 162
new Rule Book 83
pay offer 131
women's equality 1€1
Staten Island Rapid Transit 137
Stations '
density ir Central Airea 162
fluorescent lighting, Yorthern Line ‘ 2
wartime of“er of closed stations for police purposes 9,32
Stonebridge Park depot, Bekerloo 35,147
Strand/Trafalgar Square reconstruction 54,83,114,161
Stratford bus station 131
dtyles, J 178
Sudbury Town, dizgram 159
Sundny Times 1

Syorn Park (see London Transvort Collesctinrn)

Telatar House 121,131
Ticket issuing delays 143
Tottenhom Court Road, reconstruction 29
Tower Hill, improved snvironment 97
Towar Subway, booklet
Trafalgar 3quare, flooding 158
- see also Sirand
Transvort 2000 Group 51
’l‘ra.nsport Trust 44945:8591119134’135
Tunnelling, new method 19
Twenty-four hour clock 56,81,107
Tyneside PTA , 34
Underground
essential in city centres ' 17
freizht reyort 15,98
Guide, 13,11.72 34
improvement programme 18
Upminster wazes snatch, 1.11.73 195

Uxbridge, Fiznadilly Line derailment, 30.3.73 83



http:13.11.72

Yentilation and draught-relief shafts
Vietoria Line
Brixton, movable-angle crossing
carrier-wave communication
flood~-relief culvert near Tottenham Hale
traffic study

Way, Sir Richard
New Year message to staff, 1.1.73
Speech, 15.1.73
Speech, 23,5.73
Wenbley History Society
West Pinchley entrance re-opening
Wegtinghouse brake
¥est Kensington platform reconstruction
Westmingter Station and new Parliament building
Write City Training Centre, opening to public, 8.9.73
White, Dr C P
Wilking, P E
Willesden Green Car Park
¥imbledon-hainault Line
Wind of change on the Heath?
Woodrow, R
Woodstock station {Brent)
World War II, offer of closed stations to Police
Wotton Tramway, Kingswood branch

~=000000000~-
NEAS FPLASTES - Appeared =zs follows:

1100-1198 January 12211233 May 1265-1276
1199~1214 PFebruary 1234-125€ June 1277-1301
1215-1220 Narch 1257-1264 July 1202-1303

000000000~

Prepared by Desmond F. Croome

57

175
12
97

117

20
17

110

25

142

3

131
15,98,163
162

97
133,135
15
18,41,113
1,20

163
33
9,32
127

August
Sctober
Decenber

April 1974




