The London Underground Railway Society

UndergrounD Index to Vol XII 1973

ACCIDENTS	
Edgware Road (Bakerloo), 26.1.72	123
Harrow, woman under train, 13.12.72	34
Neasden Depot, 23.3.73	83
Rayners Lane, siding over-run, 14.12.72	50
Uxbridge, derailment, 23.3.73	83
AFC System, queries	174
Alexandra Park branch as walkway	35
" " (see also - book reviews)	//
Armstrong, J.P.	181
Automatic entrance barriers	35,41
Automatic train reversing	19
	17
BAKERLOO LINE	
Distances, 1915	50
Extension to Lewisham	15
" " Peckham	40
History, C.E. LEE	66
Rolling stock from Northern Line	47
Southern extension	18
Trains from Watford Junction	49
Two-way radio	12
(see also Stonebridge Park Depot)	
Baker, F.	133
Baker Street	
New platform indicator	49.
Removal of parcels lift	83
Slot machines for newspapers	127
Balham, flooding	162
Barcelona Metro, workers' demonstrations	99
Barton, S.J.	99
Beaumont, A.B.	112,135
Beck, H.C.	48
Betjeman, Sir John	66
Blackfriars, reconstruction	161
BOOK & OTHER REVIEWS & NOTICES	
Accident Report, Edgware Road, 26.1.72	123
Alexandra Palace branch	100,116
Bakerloo Line	66
	00

Book Reviews etc	
Banner Bright	123
Channel Tunnel (REJ article)	95
Channel Tunnel Passenger Terminal	30,53
Channel Tunnel scheme, illustrated history	152
Cook's Continental Timetable	67,68
Death Line (film)	14
Divergence of fares in London	14
Do we really need railways? (TV)	126
Edwardian trains	31
Electric multiple units of BR	126
Feltham Car	94
First five years of the GLC	97
Forgotten Stations of Greater London	106
GEC Traction, 150 years booklets	144
Graphics handbook, 1966	48
Harrow and Stanmore Railway	30
Harrow Walkabout	145
Leeds North-West Passage	- 31
London Facts and Figures	143
London Transport 1972	126
LTPC Annual Report, 1972	142
Metro-Land (TV)	66
Metropolitan Line	46
Model Engineering Exhibition	31
Model Railway Exhibition	155
Mugs	145
Mysterios Death on the Underground Railway (TV)	- 94
Northern Line	144
Numbers Game	
Piccadilly Line	125
Pneumatic Despatch Company's Railways	95
Railway and Tramway Gauges	. 95
Railway Companies' First Aid Medals	154
Ringrail for London	. 87
Save the North London Line	125
Traffic and the Environment (RAC)	126
Transport Facts and Figures	143
Underground Railways of the World	152
Underground Services	142
Victoria Line Traffic Study	117
Your New Electric Railway (GN Suburban Electrification)	143

Brakes Bridge, Bollo Lane British Railways	3-8 83
and Clapham Museum	86
Highbury-Stratford campaign Euston-Watford service	131 71
Future plans	1,2
Inclusion on LT posters	98
North London line Publicity	130
Inclusion of certain lines on LT diagram Brodie, P	98 9 7
Bruce, J Graeme	7,8,115,133,162
CALCUTTA UNDERGROUND	83
Car Park programme	114
Central Line	
Distrances, 1915	151
Movable diamond at Liverpool Street, 1914	175
Proposed extensions to Collier Row and Harold H Reduced service, staff shortage	Hill 99 161
train failure at Bethnal Green, 11.4.73	98
Channel Tunnel	
(see Book Reviews and Greater London Council)	100
Circle Railways and Ring Roads; Have they a Role?	? 182 147
City University adult education programme Clapham Common modernization	99
Clarke, H	11,178,181
Computer for Revenue Control	55
Computer signalling, Watford	195
Cray, C.N. Crewless trains	178 19
Cuthbert, E.W.	83
DAVIE D	135
DAVIS, P Day, J.	133
Debden reconstruction	97
Denington, E.J. (Mrs)	120, 121
Diagram of BR and LT lines	101,129,159,175179
Diagram of Lines inclusion of certain BR lines	9 8
with North London line added	125
,	. 2)

Dietrich, M District Line	131
Distances, 1912	50
Height of platforms on eastern section	163
Hornchurch Ratepayers' Association	162
Reduced services, cracks in wheels	114,122
Removal of Speed Control signalling	83
Seven-car trains	103,122
Sunday service to Olympia	163
Dogs, charges on LT	34,50
Duke of Northumberland	112
EALING BROADWAY, connection with BR	7,12
Eastcote, best station garden	162
East London Line, isolation from BR	7
East-West line	41
Eleanor Street, proposed closure	15
Fares	
Distances for 4d, 1929	177
Effects of 5p flat fare, or free travel	114
Level of LT fares	148
Proposed increases, early 1974	120
Fare bilking	83
Farringdon, removal of BR connection	11
Finchley Road, loudspeaker failure	48
Finsbury Park, demolition of high-level station	15
Fires	
Gloucester Road switch house, 19.11.72	14
Smoke, Leicester Square, 10.4.73	83
Flep Block Line	42
Fleet Line	40
Colour on map long-rail train s	48 10
Parliamentary powers	· 57
suggested extension to Rainham	108
stages II & III	40
to absorb Uxbridge branch ??	98
traffic estimates	118,119
work in Oxford Street	
Follenfant, H.G.	130 83
• • ··-	35

GLOUCESTER ROAD, switch-house fire	14
Golders Green bus station	131
Goodge Street, reconstruction	41
Goodwin, Sir Reginald	120,121
Greater London Council and London Transport appointment of LTE Members assumes LT capital expenditure burden Channel Tunnel London terminal cost of research first five years freight report Labour control Northern Line station lighting Russel Square station transfer of BR lines to LT not agreed Willesden Green netition on longy park	40 99 20 30,53,54,162 99 97 15,98 119 2 53 35
Willesden Green, petition on lorry park Hammersmith powers for interchange subway reconstruction proposals	57 142
Hammersmith & City Line Suspension (absence of signalman) 6.8.7 two-way radio (see also signalling)	3 161 12
Hafter, G	178
Hardie, C.W.	163
Havil, D.S.F.	178
Heath, E	1
Heathrow Central station	13
Hornchurch car park	34
Hornchurch Ratepayers' Association	162
INSTITUTE FOR TERRESTRIAL ECOLOGY	99
International Time and Date standard	92,107
Isolation of LT	11
'John Lyon' nameplate to school	25
Kilometre posts	48,195
Kinnear Moodie	99
Klapper, C.F.	16 ,38,132,134,148,164,18 2

...

Labour Party, manifesto on LT	51
Leicester Square, smoke, 10.4.73	83
Liverpool Street, movable diamond, 1914	175
London Transport Act, 1972 Acy, 1973 and the GLC Annual Report 1972	34,57 161 40 126
Closure of W H Smith bookstalls	93
Magazine	67,79
News	67
New liveries, bus and train	69,96,104,157
Reduced train services Revenue Controller's Office - Computer London Transport Collection To be at Syon Park	114,121,161 55 44
Progress at Syon Park	75
Initial vehicle collections at Syon Park	78
Formal opening	89,102,110
First impressions	89
LURS Private View and Dinner - see Society	Activities
Lots Road radio transmitter	97
Lumley, E P	163
Mansbridge, P - anti-rail closure group	34
Manchester Underground, funds delayed	149
Maplin Airport transport link	114
Masefield, Sir Peter	99
Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority	157
Matters Tachnical. Part 4 - Brakes	3
Maxwell, W W	98, 115
McKenna, D	34
Metadyne control	5,6
Metroplolitan Line History, C E Lee Metro-land TV programme Mitchell Construction Group, collapse	46 66 99
Mugging	96
Museum of British Transport closure	15,44,52,68,85,110,135

Neasden Depot, modernization	146
New Cross Gate, removal of BR connection	7,11
New York	34
College classes on train station density	162
Noise problems	
In buildings	48,49
in trains	19
Northern Line	
distances, 1915	51
Ebsom extension	163
fluorescent station lighting	2
history, C E Lee	144
powers for ventilation and draught-relief shafts	57
Official Secrets Act	2
Orchard T	131
Ordnance Survey map, 1948	10
Oxford Circus, emergency message projector	173
Paris	
developments	15 , 168
C F Klapper	38
Speno rail grinder	35
station density	162
Parr, H W	16,39
Peking metro	162
Piccadilly Line	
Concorde visit to Heathrow	35
distanc es, 1915	50
history, C E Lee	125
Piccadilly Line, Heathrow Extension	
Reathrow Central station	13
Inspection by Min of Transport Industries	99
progress report	58-65,162
two-way conveyor system	142
Pidgeon in train	42
Plummer, Sir Desmond	1
Price, J	134

Q Stock preservation fund	25
Radio links, two-way	12
Railway Gazette	2
Rayneys Lane siding over-run 14.12.72	50
Regenerative brakes	5
Rheostatic brakes	5,6,8
Ringrail scheme	87,193
Road traffic congestion	1,18
Robbins, R M	133,135
Robson, L W	99
Rolling stock	
GENERAL	
Brakes	3
changes, requests for details	56
new livery	51,69,83,96,104,157
no-smoking sign upside down	51
one-man operation	171
queries, request for information LOCOMOTIVES	72
Metropolitan electric, general description	28
" , No 1 nameplate to schoo	1 25
" , No 5 at Syon Park	77,78
", Nos 5 & 12	21,23
" 'A' Class, No 23	75,76,78
" 'G' Class, drawing	33
Whistle from Met loco on traction engine SERVICE	130
battery locos, 11 ordered	32
ex-1938 stock	105
Met electric brake van tours	21-27,52
Speno rail grinder	35
SURFACE	
buffet car proposal	128
cracks in wheels	114
Metropolitan coaches to WD, 1940	180
2 stock car 4248 at Syon Park	77,78
R stock, withdrawal of turret door controllers	
seven-car trains on District	103,122
C69, conversion to omo	131,146
", movable no-smoking notices	158

Rolling stock (contd) TUBE 158,169(supp),175 standard stock at Bramley 1938 stock car for Syon Park 136 dual pilot light 156 105 extra heavy overhaul 12 queries 82,156,176 -104 scrapping 11 transfer from Northern to Bakerloo 47 1959 stock new moquette and armrests 51,80 1967 11 armrests 80 ATO 7 80 1972 Mk I armrests talk 164 1972 Mk II armrests 80 prototype (1978) train 122 Ruislip Depot spur 10.178 Russel Square, in film 14 reconstruction 41,53,95,128 43 St Pauls new entrance Scholes. J H 86 Secrets, railway 1 Shave, K G 98 Signalling, X-type, H & C 162,172,176 44,90,112,132,133,134,148 Silverlock, P Smith, W H & Son, Closure of station bookstalls 93 Society activities AGM 1973 133 179 dates of visits in relation to meetings 74,179 officers, changes 16,37,182 President & Vice-President, 1973/4 suggestions for booklets, etc 81,157 116,132,133 Syon Park, Private View and Dinner 113 Southend Pier Railway 41 South Kensington 98 Special train observed at Wembley Park Special tours Met electric brake van 21-2752 147,164,165 Rove-a-Tube tour Tube through Metro-land 52,68,84.91 Staff

Staff cap badges 160 cost of three-shift system 162 new Rule Book 83 pay offer 131 women's equality 161 Staten Island Rapid Transit 137 Stations density in Central Area 162 fluorescent lighting, Northern Line 2 wartime of er of closed stations for police purposes 9,32 Stonebridge Park depot, Bekerloo 35,147 Strand/Trafalgar Square reconstruction 54,83,114,161 Stratford bus station 131 Styles, J 178 Sudbury Town, diagram 159 Sunday Times 1 Syon Park (see London Transport Collection) Telstar House 121,131 Ticket issuing delays 163 Tottenham Court Road. reconstruction 29 Tower Hill, improved environment 97 Tower Subway, booklet 16 Trafalgar Square, flooding 158 - see also Strand Transport 2000 Group 51 Transport Trust 44,45,85,111,134,135 Tunnelling, new method 19 56,81,107 Twenty-four hour clock Tyneside PTA 34 Underground essential in city centres 17 freight report 15,98 Guide, 13.11.72 34 improvement programme 18 Upminster wages snatch, 1.11.73 195 Uxbridge, Ficcadilly Line derailment, 30.3.73 83

Ventilation and draught-relief shafts				57	
Victoria Line Brixton, movable-angle crossing				175	
carrier-wave communication				12	
	Lief culvert :		ham Hale		97
traffic :					117
	•				
Way, Sir R:	ichard				
	message to s	taff. 1.1.7	3		20
Speech,			-		17
Speech, 2					110
	story Society				25
	ley entrance				142
Westinghouse brake					3
West Kensington platform reconstruction				131	
Westminster Station and new Parliament building				15,98,163	
White City Training Centre, opening to public, 8.9.73			162		
White, Dr C P			97		
Wilkins, F E				133,135	
Willesden Green Car Park				15	
Wimbledon-hainault Line			18,41,113		
Wind of change on the Heath?				1,20	
Woodrow, R					163
Woodstock station (Brent)				~	33
	II, offer of		ions to	Police	9,32
Wotton Tra	mway, Kingswo	od branch			127
		0000000	0		•
NEWS FLASH	ES - Appeared	as follows	:		
	-		37	40/5 105/	1
1190-1198		1221-1233	•	1265-1276	
	February	1234-1256		1277-1301	October
121 5-122 0	March	1257-1264	JULY	1302-1303	December
			0		

----00000000----

Prepared by Desmond F. Croome

April 1974